SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.

Chief Deputy

U.S. BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION
Vs,

Case Number

JAMIE WEAVER (et al) 2012CV1539
REAL ESTATE SALE REQUEST LEDGER
DATE CATEGORY MEMO CHK # DEBIT CREDIT
12/1172012  Advance Tee Advance lee L8398 S0.00  51,350.00
L2/1172012  Adverusing Sale {Newspaper) S$15.00 $0.00
12172012 Advertising Sale Bills & Copivs 517.50 $0.00
127112012 Crying Sale $10.00 $0.00
Lzarreams o Dockeling $15.00 50.00
27112012 Levy $15.00 $0.00
1241142012 Mailing Costs $24.00 $0.00
12:11/2012  Posting Handbill 515.00 $0.00
12/11/2012  Press linterprise Ing, $1,293.54 $0.00
121142002 Sheriff Automation Fund S50.00 $0.00
12:1£2012 Web Posting $£100.00 50.00
02/272013  Service $150.00 $0.00
02272013 Serviee Mileage $24.00 $0.00
02272013 Copies $5.00 $0.00
021272013 Notary Lee $10.00 $0.00
02272013 lax Clum Search $5.00 $£0.00
02272003 Surcharge $110.00 $0.00
$1,859.04 $1,350.00
[ TOTAL BALANCE: $(509.04) ]

Printed: 6/4/2013 11:13:36AM
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COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF

CHECK DATE

06/06/2013

CHECK AMQUNT

VOID AETZER 90 DAYS

185702 .

$509.04

Sacutity leatures. @ Dietails an back.

85702 2034830884 EE 5% 3720934 2w

ALTHCRIZED SIGNATLRE



oo, PA 17815 COLUMBIA COUNTY
| SHERIFF’S OFFICE

Phone 570-389-5622
Fax 570-389-5625 TIMOHTY T.CHAMBERLAIN, SHERIFF

To: Barb Villarrial From: Sheriff Timothy T. Chamberlain
Fax: Pages: 2

Phone: Date: June 4, 2013

Re: Weaver CC:

0 Urgent C! For Review {1 Please Comment [] Please Reply O Please Recycle

e Comments: | received your stay, attached is a cost sheet showing balance due of $509.04.
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PURCELL, .. G & HALLER
1719 N. FRONT STREEY

. HARRISBURG, FA 17102

: P T17-234-417%
FAX: 717-233-1140

To: SHERIFF’S OFFICE From: Purcell, Krug & Haller
171G N. Front Street
Columbia County Sheriff Harrisburg, PA 17102
P.O. Box 380 Ph: 717-234-4178
Bloomsburg, PA 17815 Fax: 717-233-1149
: BARB VILLARRIAL.
Fax: 570-389-5622 Date: June 3, 2013
Fhone: 570-389-5624 Pages: 1 PAGE
Re: SHERIFFS SALE PROPERTY: 212 MAPLE ROAD

JAMIE L. WEAVER
2012-CV-1539

XUrgent  (lForReview [ Please Comment [ Please Reply (1 Please Recycle

Notes PLEASE STAY THE SHERIFF SALE SCHEDULED FOR 06/05/13. NO MONIES
RECEIVED. '

IF THERE IS ANY TROUBLE IN TRANSMISSION PLEASE DIAL THE ABOVE REFERENCED SENDER
IMMEDIATELY.



SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain Earl D. Mordan, Jr.

Sheriff Chief Deputy
™ Plaintiff Defendant il
U.S. BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION Vs, JAMIE WEAVER
WEAVER / OCCUPANTS
L
Attorney for the Plaintiff: Sheriff's Sale Date: Wednesday, June 5, 2013
PURCELL, KRUG & HALLER . .
’ No.: 2012CV1
1719 NORTH FRONT STREET Writ of Execution No V1539
HARRISBURG, PA 17102 Advance Sheriff Costs: $1,350.00
Location of the real estate: 212 MAPLE ROAD, BERWICK, PA 18603
Sheriff Costs
Advertising Sale {Newspaper) $15.00
Advertising Sale Bills & Copies $17.50
Crying Sale $10.00
Docketing $15.00
Levy $15.00
Mailing Costs $24.00
Pasting Handbill $15.00
Press Enterprise Inc. 51 293.54
—~—PTothonotary, Acknowledge Deed f@gga

Sheriff Autormation Fund $50.00
~—5heriff's Deed {
-—Sslicitor Services

—Fransfer Tax Form

Web Pasting
Service
Service Mileage
—istribution Form %.$25.0
Copies $5.00
Notary Fee $10.00
Tax Claim Search $5.00
Surcharge $110.00
Total Sheriff Costs $2,029.04
Municipal Costs /
Sewer { $314.3
Total Municipal Costs $314.39

Distribution Costs

//f""""
——Recording Fees £ $55.00

Total Distribution Costs $55.00

Grand Total: $2,398.43

L " A
. PR .. {)L_ o
Sheriffs poundage cost will be calculated according to the current law and added to the Sheriffs’ costs after the sale.
Columbia County Sheriff, Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania, 17815, (570) 389-5822, (570)-389-5625 (fax)




SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain Earl D. Mordan, Jr.

Sheriff Chief Deputy
r Plaintiff Defendant ]
U S BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION VS, JAMIE WEAVER
WEAVER / CCCUPANTS
L _l
Attorney for the Plaintiff: Sheriff's Sale Date: Wednesday, June 5, 2013
PURCELL, KRUG & HALLER . .
' Writ of Execution No. : 2012Cv1539
1719 NORTH FRONT STREET
HARRISBURG, PA 17102 Advance Sheriff Costs: $1,350.00
L.ocation of the real estate: 212 MAPLE RQAD, BERWICK, PA 18603
Sheriff Costs
Advertising Sale (Newspaper) $15.00
Advertising Sale Bills & Copies $17.50
Crying Sale $10.00
Docketing _ $15.00
Levy $15.00
Mailing Costs _ $24.00
Posting Handbilt $15.00
Press Enterprise Inc. $1,293.54
Prothanotary, Acknowledge Deed $10.00
Sheriff Automation Fund $50.00
Sheriff's Deed $35.00
Solicitor Services $75.00
Transfer Tax Form $25.00
Web Posting $100.00
Service $150.00
Service Mileage $24.00
Distribution Form $25.00
Copies $5.00
Notary Fee $10.00
Tax Claim Search $5.00
Surcharge $110.00
Total Sheriff Costs $2.029.04
Municipal Costs
Sewer $314.39
Total Municipal Costs $314.39
Distribution Costs
Recording Fees $55.00
Total Distribution Costs $55.00
Grand Total: $2,398.43

Sheriffs poundage cost will be calculated according to the current law and added to the Sheriffs' costs after the sale.
Columbia County Sheriff, Bloomsburg, Pennsyi\gania, 17815, (570) 389-5622, {570)-389-5625 (fax)




COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE

SHERIFF’S REAL ESTATE FINAL COST SHEET

{19 ek poA Vs Janne.  Lemes
NO. )75 173 ED NO_ S 1D

DATE/TIME OF SALE: S a5 Sxp
BID PRICE (INCLUDES COST) $_

POUNDAGE - 2% OF BID h

TRANSFIER TAX - 2% OI' FAIR MKT $

MISC. COSTS $

TOTAL AMOUNT NEEDED TO PURCHASIE $

PURCIIASER(S):

ADDRILSS:

NAMES(S} ON DEED:

PURCIHASER(S) SIGNATURE(S):

TOTAL DUE: &
LESS DEPOSIT: $
DOWN PAYMENT: $

TOTAL DUE IN § DAYS $




May.

Jo2013 10:CEAM Ne 0BR7 B !

PCRCLELY, KRUG & HALLER
1719 N, FRONT STREET
HABRISBURG, Pa 17102

PH: 717-234-4178

FAX: 717-133-1149

fax transmitt:

To: SHERIFF’S OFFICE From: Purcell, Krug & Haller

1719 N. Front Street
Columbia County Sheriff Harrisburg, PA 17102
P.O. Box 380 Ph: 717-234-4178
Bloomsburg, PA 17815 Fax: 717-233-1149
BARB VILLARRIAL

Fax: 570-389-5622 Date: May 7, 2013

Phone: 570-389-5624 Pages: 1 PAGE

Re; SHERIFFS SALFE, PROPERTY: 212 MAPLE ROAD

JAMIE L. WEAVER

2012-CV-1539

XUrgent (JForReview [ Please Comment [ Please Reply (] Please Recycle

Notes PLEASE /CONTINUE THE SHERIFF SALE SCHEDULED FOR 05/08/13 TO THE
NEXT SALE DATE OF _06/0513

IF THERE 1§ ANY TROUBLE IN TRANSMISSION PLEASE DIAL THE ABOVE REFERENCED SENDER,
IMMEDIATELY.



Mar.

5. 2013 1:43PM No. 0222 F.

. PURCELL, WKUG & HALLER
M 1719 N FRONT $TREET
. HARRISBURG, PA 17102

PH: 717.234-4178

FAX: 717-133-1149

. foxtransmit

g

To:  SHERIFF’S OFFICE From: Purcell, Krug & Haller
1718 N. Front Street
Columbia County Sheriff Harrisburg, PA 17102
P.O. Box 380 Ph: 717-234-4178
Bloomsburg, PA 17815 Fax: 717-233-1149
BARB VILLARRIAL
Fax: 570-389-5625 Date: March 5, 2013
Phone; 570-389-5624 Pages: 1 PAGE
Re: SHERIFFS SALE PROFPERTY: 212 MAPLE ROAD

JAMIE L. WEAVER
2012-CV-1539

XUrgent [JForReview [1Please Comment [ Please Reply [ Please Recycle

Notes PLEASE CONTINUE THE SHERIFF SALE SCHEDULED FOR 03/06/13 TO THE
NEXT SALE DATE OF 05/08/13

IF THERE [§ ANY TROUBLE IN TRANSMISSION PLEASE DIAL THE ABCYE REFERENCED SENDER
IMMEDIATELY.

1



——

SHERIFF’S SALE COST SHEET

Vs,
NO. ED NO. JD DATE/TIME OF SALE
DOCKET/RETURN $15.00
SERVICE PER DEF. $ 15 a0
LEVY (PER PARCEI $15.00
MAILING COSTS § 200

ADVERTISING SALE BILLS & COPIES  $17.50
ADVERTISING SALLE (NEWSPAPLR) $15.00

MILEAGE § oo
POSTING HANDBILI. $15.00
CRYING/ADIJOURN SALE $10.00
SHERITFT’S DEED $35.00
TRANSFER TAX FORM $25.00
DISTRIBUTION F'ORM $25.00
COPIES § S
NOTARY RN
[()IAL EEESEEEEEEEEEEEEEE LS $ 5%§ R_',
WEB POSTING $150.00
PRESS ENTERPRISE INC. $IV Y
SOLICITOR’S SERVICES $75.00
TOT AL, kol dokolosrok ok ok dolek kokok t},“j‘x “f AN {/
PROTHONOTARY (NOTARY) $10.00
RECORDIR OF DEEDS $ S¥.00 o
TOTAL ke ook ok o ok ok ok ok o ok R o oK ok $ ) 5/(')(}
REAL ESTATE TAXES:
BORQ, TWP & COUNTY20  $
SCHOOL DIST. 20 s
DELINQUENT 200 $ S, 00

IOIAI EEEEEE SRR R LR RS 'E S (K’

MUNICIPAL FEES DUTL:

- I
SHWER 20 8. 30457
WATER 20 $
TOTAL *###%ksdsionsnsmmmnrrs § 4 /e, 7

SURCHARGE FEE (DSTE) $ /oo
MISC. $
S e

TOTAL EEEEEREE L EELERERE L L R S;

TOTAL COSTS (OPENING BID) §ATFR, S



LAW OFFIC

Purcell, Krug & Haller

Howarn B Kiug 1719 NORTH FRONT STREET

Lo POITALLER IIARRISHURG, PENNSYLVANIA [7102-23072

JOnin W PURCELL TR TELEPHONE (717) 234-4178 —

HLL M, WINFKA Fax (717) 233-1149 JOHN W PURCELI: 191430500,

LISA A Ry~aRD

JOSEPH NISSLEY i1 h-1o82,

February 5, 2013

Columbia County Sheriff
P.O. Box 380
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Rer 2012-CV-1539 U.S. BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, AS TRUSTELE FOR
THE PENNSYLVANIA HOUSING FINANCE AGENCY vs. JAMIE .. WEAVER

Dear Suw/Madam:
Enclosed please find a copy of the Return of Service regarding the above-relerenced case
for your records, as well as one copy. Please time-stamp the enclosed copy and return to

me in the self-addressed stamped cnvelope provided. Should you have any questions,
please do not hesitate to contact our office.

Very teuly yours,

I.eon P. Halier, Esquire

I.PH:bav

Enclosurc



U.8. BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, AS IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
TRUSTEE FOR THE PENNSYLVANIA [TOUSING COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
FINANCE AGENCY,

PLAINTIFF CIVIL ACTION LAW

VS, NO. 2012-CV-1539

JAMIE L. WEAVER, IN MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

DEFENDANT(S)

RETURN OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that I have deposited in the U.S. Mails at Harrisburg, Pennsylvania on
BRI JQ012.  , atrue and correct copy of the Notice of Sale of Real Estate pursuant to PA
R.C.P. 3129.1 to the Defendants herein and all tienholders of record by regular first class mail
(Certificate of Mailing form in compliance with U.S. Postal Form 3817 is attached hereto as cvidence),
and also to the Defendants by Certified Mail, which mailing receipts are attached. Service addresses are
as follows:

JAMIE L. WEAVER
212 MAPLE ROAD
BERWICK, PA 18603

DOMESTIC RELATIONS
Columbia County Courthouse
P.O. Box 380

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

TENANT/OCCUPANT
212 MAPLE ROAD
BERWICK, PA 18603

EUGENE GOULD
212 MAPLE ROAD
BERWICK, PA 18603 -
/ .../
,/.”-‘

By 7y e
—~PURCELL, KKUG & HALLER
_Atioreys for Plaintifl
1719 North Front Street
Harrisburg, PA 17102
(717) 234-4178




LAW OFFICES
Purcell, Krug & Haller

HOwWARD B, Krug 1719 NORTH FRONT STREET HERSHEY
LEON P, HALLER HARRISBURG, PENNSYLVANIA 17102-2362 (704} 533-3836
JOHN W, PURCELL JR, TELEPHONE (717) 234-4178

JILL M, WINEKA Fax {717) 233-1149

Lis4a A, RYNARD

JAMIE L. WEAVER
212 MAPLE ROAD
BERWICK, PA 18603

DOMESTIC RELATIONS
Columbia County Courthouse
P.(3. Box 380

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

TENANT/OCCUPANT
212 MAPLE ROAD
BERWICK, PA 18603

EUGENE GOULD
212 MAPLE ROAD
BERWICK, PA 18603

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN to the Defendants in the within action and those parties who
held one or more morlgages, judgments or tax liens against the real estate which is the subject of the
Notice of Sale pursuant to Pennsylvania Rule of Civil Procedure 3129.1 attached hereto,

YOU ARE HEREBY NOTIFIED that by virtue of a Writ of Exccution issued out of the Court
of Common Pleas of the within county on the judgment of the Plaintiff named herein the said real estate
will be exposed to public sale as set forth on the attached Notice of Sale.

YOU ARE FURTHER NOTIFIED that the lien you hold against the said recal estate will be
divested by the sale and that you have an opportunity lo protect your interest, if any, by/b,ein‘g)notiﬁed of

said Sherifl's Sale. o
— T
By ey e

Eeon P. Haller PA 1.D.15700
=" Attorney for Plaintiff



U.S. BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, AS IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

TRUSTEE FOR THE PENNSYLVANIA HOUSING COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
FINANCE AGENCY,
PLAINTIFF CIVIL ACTION LAW
VS. NO. 2012-CV-1539
JAMIE L. WEAVER, IN MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
DEFENDANT(S)

NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE OF REAL ESTATE
PURSUANT TO
PENNSYLVANIA RULE OF CIVIL PROCEDURE 3129.f

TAKE NOTICE:
That the Sheriff's Sale of Real Property (real estate) will be held:
DATE: WEDNESDAY, MARCH 6, 2013
TIME: 9:00 O’CLOCK AM.; prevailing local time
LOCATION: Columbia County Courthouse
35 West Main Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815
THE PROPERTY TO BE SOLD is delineated in detail in a legal description mainly consisting
of a statcment of the measured boundaries of the property, together with a brief mention of the buildings
and any other major improvements erected on the land. (SEE DESCRIPTION ATTACHED)
THE ILOCATION of your property to be sold is:

212 MAPLE ROAD
BERWICK, PA 18603

THE JUDGMENT under or pursuant to which your property is being sold is docketed in the
within Commonwealth and County to:

No. 2012-CV-1539 JUDGMENT AMOUNT $67,792.68
THE NAMES OF THE OWNERS OR REPUTED OWNERS of this property is:

JAMIE L. WEAVER



A SCHEDULE OF DISTRIBUTION, being a list of the persons and/or governmental or
corporate entities or agencies being entitled to receive part of the proceeds of the sale received and to be
disbursed by the Sheriff (for example, to banks that hold mortgages and municipalities that are
owed taxes) will be filed by the Sheriff of this County thirty (30) days after the salc and distribution of
the proceeds of sale in accordance with this schedule will, in fact, be made unless someone objects by
filing exceptions to it within ten (10) days of the date it is filed.

Information about the Schedule of Distribution may be obtained from the Sheriff of the Court of
Common Pleas of the within County at the Courthouse address specified herein.

THIS PAPER IS A NOTICE OF THE TIME AND PLACE OF THE SALE OF YOUR
PROPERTY.

IT HAS BEEN ISSUED BECAUSFE THERE IS A JUDGMENT AGAINST YOU.

IT MAY CAUSE YOUR PROPERTY TO BE HELD, TO BE SOLD OR TAKEN TO PAY
THE JUDGMENT

You may have legal rights to prevent your property from being taken away. A lawyer can advise
you more specilically of these rights. If you wish to exercise your rights, YOU MUST ACT
PROMPTILY.



YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. GO TO OR

TELEPHONE THE OFFICE SET FORTH BELOW TO FIND OUT WHERE YOU CAN GET
FREE LEGAL ADVICE:

North Penn Legal Services

168 East 5™ Street

Bloomsburg, PA 17815
{570) 784-8760

THE LEGAL RIGHTS YOU MAY HAVE ARE:

L. You may file a petition with the Court of Common Pleas of the within County to open the
judgment if you have a meritorious defense against the person or company that has entered judgment
against you. You may also file an petition with the same Court if you are aware of a legal defect in the
obligation or the procedure uscd against you.

2. After the Sheriff's Sale you may file a petition with the Court of Common Pleas of the within
County to set aside the sale for a grossly inadequate price or for other proper cause. This petition
MUST BE FILED BEFORE THE SHERIFF'S DEED IS DELIVERED.

3. A petition or petitions raising the legal issues or rights mentioned in the preceding paragraphs
must be presented Lo the Court of Common Pleas of the within County. The petition must be served on
the attorney for the creditor or on the creditor before presentation to the court and a proposed order or
rule must be attached 1o the petition.

If a specific return date is desired, such date must be obtained from the Court Administrator's
Office - Civil Division, of the within County Courthouse, before a presentation of the petition to the
Court.

PURCELL, KRUG & HALLER
Attorneys for Plaintift

1719 North Front Street
Harrisburg, PA 17102

(717) 234-4178



ALL THAT CERTAIN piece of parcel of land lying and being situate in the Borough of Berwick,
County of Columbia and State of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to wit:

BEGINNING at an iron pin located on the easterly side of Maple Road and the southwest comer of Lot
No. 108; thence in & southerly direction along the easterly boundary of said Maple Road, 65.04 feet to
an iron pin and the northwesterly comner of Lot No. 106; thence in an casterly direction along Lot No.
106, North 58 degrees 25 minutes east, 158.27 feet to an iron pin al the nertheasterly corner of Lot No.
106; thence in a northerly direction, North 30 degrees 24 minutes West a distance of 43 feet to an iron
pin located at the Southeast corner of Lot No, 108; thence in a westerly direction along Lot No. 108,
South 66 degrees 23 minutes west, a distance of 158.54 feet to an iron pin corner, the place of
BEGINNING,

BEING Lot No. 107 on plan of Section “B* Park Place Village, Borough of Berwick, surveyed by John
X. J. Callahan dated May of 1969.

HAVING THEREON ERECTED a dwelling known as 212 Maple Road, Berwick, PA 18603,

Parcel Number: 04D-03-100-36

BEING TIIE SAME PREMISES WHICH Andrew R. Was and Tobi [4. Feinberg, husband and wife, by
deed dated 7/12/03 and recorded 8/11/03 in Columbia County Deed Instcument No. 2003-10110,
granted and conveyed unto Jamie L. Weaver.

UNDER ANID SUBJECT to and together with prior grants and reservations of coal, oil, gas, mining

rights of way, exceptions, conditions, restrictions and reservations of record, as the same may appear in
this or prior instruments of record.



719k 9008 9111 8058 3I5L9

TO: JAMIE L. WEAVER
212 MAPLE ROAD
BERWICK, PA 18603

SENDER: P01455/39058

REFERENCE: NOS 03/0613

PS Form 3800, January 2005

HETURNM Postags

RECEIPT 1 cantified Foe

SERVICE -
Retumn Raceipt Fee

Festricted Delivery

Tetal Postage & Fees

uspPs*
Receipt for
Certified Mail™

Mo ihstrance Coverayge Provided
Do Kot Uee & Iniernations' hae

ar




PENNSYLVANIA HOUS_‘I'\IG INANCE AGENCY v. JAMIE L. WEAVER
Columbia County Sale 03 I3

U. 8. POSTAL SERVICE,
CERTIFICATE OF MAILING
(In_ compliance with Postal Service Form 3877)

Received from:
Purceil, Krug & Haljer Postage:
1719 North Front Street
Harrisburg, PA 17102

One piece of ordinary mail addressed to- Postmark:
JAMIE L., WEAVER

212 MAPLE ROAD

BERWICK, PA 18603

L. 8. POSTAL SERVICE
CERTIFICATE OF MAILING
{In compliance with Postal Service Form 3877)

Received from:
Purcell, Krug & Haller Postage:
1719 North Front Street
Harrisburg, PA 17102

One piece ot ordinary mail addressed to- Postmark:
EUGENE GOULD

212 MAPLE ROAD

BERWICK, PA 18603

L. S. POSTAL SERVICE
CERTIFICATE OF MAILING
(In compliance with Postal Service Form 3877

Received [rom:
Purcell, Krug & Haller Postage:
1719 North Front Strect
Harrisburg, PA 17102

One piece of ordinary mail addressed to: Postmark:
DOMESTIC RELATIONS

Columbia County Courthouse

P.O. Box 380

Bloomsburg, PA 17815




PENNSYLVANIA HOUSING FINANCE AGENCY v JAMIE L. WEAVER
Columbia County Sale & 3’/&(2}/;3

U. 8. POSTAL SERVICE
CERTIFICATE OF MAILING
{In compliance with Postal Service Form 3877

Received from:
Purcell, Krug & Haller Postage:
1719 Nerth Front Street
Harrisburg, PA 17102

One piece of ordinary mail addressed to: Postmark:
TENANT/OCCUPANT

212 MAPLE ROAD

BERWICK, PA 18603




U.S. BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, AS IN THE: COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
TRUSTEE FOR THE PENNSYLVANIA HOUSING COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
FINANCE AGENCY,
PLAINTIFF CIVIL ACTION LAW
V8. NO. 2012-CV-1539
JAMIE L. WEAVER, IN MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
DEFENDANT(S)

RETURN OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that | have deposited in the U.S. Mails at Harrisburg, Pennsylvania on
8L o a » atrue and correct copy of the Notice of Sale of Real Estate pursuant to PA
R.C.P.3129.1 to the Defendants herein and all lienholders of record by regular first class mail
(Certificate of Mailing form in compliance with U.S. Postal Form 3817 is attached hereto as cvidence),
and also to the Defendants by Certified Mail, which mailing receipts are attached. Service addresses are
as lollows:

JAMIE L. WEAVER
212 MAPLE ROAD
BERWICK, PA 18603

DOMESTIC RELATIONS
Columbia County Courthouse
P.O. Box 380

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

TENANT/OCCUPANT
212 MAPLE ROAD
BERWICK, PA 18603

EUGENE GOULD
212 MAPLE ROAD
BERWICK, PA 18603

- o
/--/
ol -
T
/ .

By >y
_—PURCELT, KRUG & HALLER
- Atforneys for Plaintiff
1719 North Front Street
Harrisburg, PA 17102
(717) 234-4178




SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain Earl D. Mordan, Jr.

Sheriff Chief Deputy
[ Plaintif Defendant 1
U.S. BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION VS, JAMIE WEAVER
WEAVER / QCCUPANTS
L _
Attorney for the Plaintiff: Sheriff's Sale Date: Wednesday, March 6, 2013
PURCELL, KRUG & HALLER . .
' w fE t .1 2012CV1539
1719 NORTH FRONT STREET rit of Execution No
HARRISBURG, PA 17102 Advance Sheriff Costs: $1,350.00
Location of the real estate: 212 MAPLE ROAD, BERWICK, PA 18803
Sheriff Costs
Advertising Sale {Newspaper} $15.00
Advertising Sale Bills 8 Copies $17 .50
Crying Sale $10.00
Docketing $15.00
Levy $15.00
Mailing Costs _ $24.00
Posting Handbill $15.00
Press Enterprise Inc. $1,293.54
Prothonotary, Acknowledge Deed $10.00
Sheriff Automation Fund $50.00
Sheriffs Deed $35.00
Solicitor Services $75.00
Transfer Tax Form $25.00
Web Posting $100.00
Service $150.00
Service Mileage $24.00
Bistribution Form $25.00
Copies $5.00
Notary Fee _ $10.00
Tax Claim Search _ $5.00
Surcharge $110.00
Total Sheriff Costs $2,029.04
Municipal Costs
Sewer $314.39
Total Municipal Costs $314.39
Distribution Costs
Recording Fees $55.00
Total Distribution Costs $55.00
Grand Total: $2,398.43

Sheriffs poundage cost will be calculated according to the current faw and added to the Sheriffs' costs after the sale.




SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberiain Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Sheriff

Chief Deputy

U.S. BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION

VS. Case Number
JAMIE WEAVER (et al) 2012CV1539

SHERIFF'S RETURN OF SERVICE

01/29/2013 02:15 PM - DEPUTY PAUL D'ANGE
SERVICE WAS PERFORMED BY P
THE REAL ESTATE LOCATED AT

1O, BEING DULY SWORN ACCORDING TO LAW, STATES
OSTING A TRUE COPY OF THE REQUESTED HANDBII.L UPCON

212 MAPLE ROAD, BERWICK, PA 18603,
'/ !-Z«M

PAUL D’ANGELQ, DEPUTY

SO ANSWERS,

January 30, 2013 TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN, SHERIFF

COMMOI\TWEALTH | OF PERMoYLI
Hotariz Seal ouic
singaman, Botary rus
samhc;‘? ;Z:\;:g rg, Coturmrda Covndy
T reburg

bl
e
NOTARY by LOTUDIRECE

i WOl A A }3):‘2 .

l}

Affirmed and subscribed to before me this

30TH day of JANUARY , 2013 JQL{),/) Qﬂ}u CHL N NE~_
o g} ;

Plaintiff Attorney: PURCELL, KRUG & HALLER, 1719 NORTH FRONT STREET, HARRISBURG, PA 17102




COUNTY OF COLUMBIA
TAX CLAIM BUREAU
PO BOX 380
BLOOMSBURG PA 17815
REAL ESTATE TAX CERTIFICATION
VI/S30/z003 fee: f g o° Cerc. NO: 1:

Dale:

WEAVER JAMIE T,

District: BERWICK BORO
27 MELLE EOAD Ceoed: 20031 -012.0
SERWITK bR 18503 Locasion: 222 MRPIZ ET
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SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.

Timothy T. Chamberiain
Sheriff Chief Deputy
U.S. BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION
Vs, Case Number
2012Cv1539

JAMIE WEAVER (et al)

SHERIFF'S RETURN OF SERVICE

12/12/2012  08:30 AM - DEPUTY PAUL D'ANGELO, BEING DULY SWORN ACCORDING TO LAW, SERVED THE
REQUESTED NOTICE OF SALE, WRIT OF EXECUTION AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS BY "PERSONALLY"
HANDING A TRUE COPY TO A PERSON REPRESENTING THEMSELVES TO BE EUGENE GQOULD,
WHO ACCEPTED AS "ADULT PERSON IN CHARGE" FOR JAMIE WEAVE T 212 MAPLE ROAD,

BERWICK, PA 18603,

PAUL D'ANGELG . DEPUTY. |

SO ANSWERS,

Tamotla T Chumbadsin

TIMOTHY T, CHAMBERLAIN SHERIFF

December 13, 2012

CDMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
Saroh Notaria Seai

Forai oiaé)e Klingaman, Notary pupe
' i , Cod Hus

My Cc.Tsmi&t,-ion Expires OUTCI;U: cZET:S

'NOTARY

Affirmed and subscribed to before me this .
i ! s

13TH day of DECEMBER . 2012 t%;l £ 4 }[(;1 . ‘f(",L.'L ey (L %] O
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Plaintiff Attorney: PURCELL, KRUG & HALLER, 1719 NORTH FRONT STREgI HARR:’SBURGJ, PA 17102



SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberiain
Sheriff

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

U.S. BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION

VS,
JAMIE WEAVER (et al )

Case Number
2012CV1539

Category: Re
Manner: N
Notes: ESHERIFF sé SALE Bui """""

MName:

;‘212 MAPLE ROAD
'BERWICK, PA 18603

Primary
Address:

Phone:

Aiternate |
Address:

Phone:

SERVICE COVER SHEET

- Sale BlII

Served:

Aduit In
Charge:

Relation:

Date:

Deputy:

717-234-4178

(ONILSOd)

[ =]

2

%]

Personaily Adult In Charge - @Other _____ g
[5,]

[ ]

e e e s w

Time: 1415

Date:

2405
Time: ¥ 4 t(,,)
Mileage:
Deputy: D '5 ) ” 11

€098} Vd MOImMy3aa ‘avod I1dYN 212

O ||k

€1L0Z/20/10 :dX3



1212712012 11:32 Berwick Joint Sewer (FAX)570 752 8479 P.001/003

December 27, 2012

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff of Columbia County
Court House- P.O. Box 380
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

U.S. BANK NATIONAL ASOCIATION, AS TRUSTEE FOR THE
PENNSYLVANIA HOUSING FINANCE AGENCY

VS:
JAMIE L. WEAVER

NO: 2012-CV-1539
2012-ED-173

Dear Timothy:

The amount due on the sewer account #132761 for the property located at 212
Maple Road Berwick through March 3 1,2013 is $314.39.

Please fec! free to contact me with any questions that you may have.

Sincerely,

W

Kelly Johnson
Authority Clerk

Hearing Impaired 711
"BAJSA is an Equal Opportunity Provider and Employer”

1108 Freas Avenue * Berwick, Pennsylvania 18603

Phone: (570) 752-8477  Fax: (570) 752-8479



Al - e VUL o Miumicipality
BERWICK BORO
MAKE CHECKS PAYBLE TO:
Connie C Gingher
16815 Lincoin Avenue
Berwick PA 18603
HCHJRS:MOM, TUE. THUR 9.30 AM - 4 PM
CLOSED WEDNESDAY & FRIDAYS
CLOSED HOLIDAYS

PHONE:570-752-7442

AXES ARE DUE & PAYABLE - PROMPT PAYMENT IS REQUESTED

WEAVER JAMIE L
212 MAPLE ROQAD
BERWICK PA 18603

' DATE BILL NO.
R COLUMBIA County 03/01/2012 6501
DESCRIPTION ASSESSMENT | MILLS -5 DISCOUNT _|TAX AMOUNT DUE] INCL PENALTY
GENERAL 30,175 7.146 211.32 215.63 23719
SINKING 1.345 38.78 40.59 44 .65
FIRE 1.25 36.97 37.72 3561
LIGHT 1.75 51.75 52.81 55.45
BORO RE 111 /__328;‘24’ 334.94 35169
The dscoun & Gy nl$ Ginghe 668.06 681.69 72859
Mwbmmﬂwmmn PAY THTS AMOUNT April 30 ,/ June 30 une 30
for your canvenience i kaid on orbeTore | if paid on or before If paid after
CNTY TWP - This tax returned to
Discount 2 % 2 % courthouse on-
Penalty 10 % 9% January 1, 2013

it you desire & receipt, send a self-addressed stamped envelope with your payment
THIS TAX NOTICE MUST BE RETURMNED WITH YOUR PAYMENT

212 MAPLE RD
1781 Acres

Total

PARCEL: 04D-03 -100-36,000

Land
Buirdings
Assessment

Ot

27,055
30,175

3,120

CELLliy

FILE COPY
K
/0895 7/

4

BERWICK, AREA SCHOOL DISTRICT

BILL# 004226

TAXPAYER COPY

B“‘RWTCK BOROTGH DESCRIPTION Assz}{ssmm'r RJEE T% DISC | FACE AMOURT I0% FENALTY |
MAXE CHECKS PAYABLE TO: REAL ESTATE 45,0000 1159,17 1182 .83 130112

CONNIE GINGHER
1615 LINCOLN AVE
‘BERWICK, PA 18603

HOURS MON. TUE. THUR. 9:30AM-4:00FH
; ' CLOSED WEDKESDAY & FRIDAY
CLOSED HOLIDAYS
PHONE 570-752-7442

/ 30175

.M
A WEAVER JAMIE L
I 212 MAPLE ROQAD
L. -BERWICK PA 18603
T .
o

NG REFUNDS UNDER $5.00

PROPERTY DESCRIPTION

PARCEL }4D03 10036000

ACCT.

6407 ]

212 MAPLE RD

20031-0110

0.18 ACRES

0

3120.00
~ N 27055.00

NO PERSONAL CHECKS AFTER DEC. 1,

SCHOQL PENALTY 10%

DELIN’ZZ
COURTI SF‘UDEC) 9t

2012



SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

U.S\';SBANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATICN Case Number

JAMIE WEAVER (et al) 2012CV1539

SERVICE COVER SHEET

Category:

Manner:

Notes:

"D 3INNOD ¥IHDNID

Name: Served:

Primary ;1615 Llncoln Avenue T ' Adult fn_ /‘55.;'-7'?;0
Address: Berwick, PA 18603 Charge: . T

6£51ADZ10C

Phone: 5707527442 DOB: - Relation:

Alfternate ' Date:
Address: . :

I

Phone: Deputy: ;D;,s./cch Mileage:

717-234-4178

Date:

Time:

Mifeage:
Deputy:

€0981 Vd MOIMM3E ‘INNIAVY NTOONIT $19

1.
2.
3.
4.
5.
6.

€L02/20/10 :dX3



SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA GOUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

U.S. BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION
Ve, Case Number

JAMIE WEAVER (et al.) 2012CV1539

SERVICE COVER SHEET 5

ﬁ

' i o)

Category: R Zone: 5

Manner: N warrant: o %
Noteo. varrant S

Served:

6ESIADTIOT

Name: o h—— SRR TP, vt

Primary _;?212 MAPLE ROAD . . Adultin oo fm_ RPN

Address: BERWICK, PA 18603 . Charge: .. b e
Phone: : . Relation: /.:’s"., S JERIN o B

Atternate | . e Date.

Address: | :

Phone: Depuity: ;'Doué Elet Mileage:

Name: 717-234-4178

[PURCELL, KRUG & HALLER  Phone:

Date: T
Time: oF2¢
Mileage:

Deputy: LYnGEL >

€098} Vd MOIMY3G ‘AY0N I1dVIN 21T

TSN ENTANTN

£10Z/L0/10 dX3



SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberiain
Sheriff

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Depuly

U.S. BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION
VS, Case Number

JAMIE WEAVER (et al.) 2012Cv1539

SERVICE COVER SHEET

Category: -

Manner: < No

ANION3 ‘a1No9

MNotes:

]
S
: ’ %)
Name: : : Served: Personally Adult In Charge Posted Other 2
Primary 212MKPLE ROAR Aduftfn' o éq,;- CQUC;, 5
Address: ‘BERWICK, PA 18603 ~ Charge: : @
Phone: DOB8: " Relation:
Alternate | h . Date:
Address:
Phone: Deputy: .eD o.u( fLe Mileage:

Name:  PURCELL, KRI Phone:  717-234-4178

Date: P22
Time: oF 2
Mileage:

Deputy: DONCECO

£0981 ¥Yd MOIMY3IE ‘AvON I1dVIN ZLZ

A’V:'- AL /Lr_,

R RS I R S

£102/20/10 :dX3



SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

U.S. BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION
vs Case Number

JAMIE WEAVER (et al.} 2012CV1539

SERVICE COVER SHEET

Zone:

MIS MIIMH3ag

Manner: Warrant:

Notes:

10HLNY H3

Name:

Served: Personalry Adult!n Charge Posted Other

Primary 1108 FREASAVE . Aduitin ,ée'ch g€ -i
Address: ‘BERWICK, PA 18603 . Charge: . CREEST

6CSLADTILOC

Phone: DOB: Relation:

Time: | OF 45

Atternate i e Date:
Address: '

Phone: N Deputy: Mileage:

T717-234-4178

Date:

Time:

Mileage:

Deputy:

€098} Vd “MOIMMIF ‘IAY SYINL 8011

@ ok jem

£L02/L0/10 ‘dX3



SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

U.S. BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION
Vs, Case Number

JAMIE WEAVER (et al.) 2012CV1538

SERVICE COVER SHEET

Category:

40 SNOILY3¥ DiLS3NCa

Manner: e T e e ST a T e EEERRe
Notes: PLAINTIFF NOT|CE’6F’SH’E”F€;FF 3 SALE AND DEBTOR’S’ﬁIGHfé """"""""""""""""""""""""
[ =]
e
/ =
Name: _ Served: Personally Adult In Charge Poste 2
Primary 41 ST e s ot s
Address: 2ND FLOOR Charge: Z:/W..S—E)/ /75/9/ ............. L @
!’Bloomsburg‘ PA 17815 g e
Phone: . ~ ~~ _ DoB:

Alternate
Address:

Phone:  717-234-4178

Date:

Time:

Mileage:

Deputy:

1.
2,
3.
4,
5.
8.

£102/20/10 :dX3 d "DUNGSWO0TE WOOTd ANZ ‘13INLS NIVIN 1S3M 1L



SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

U.%S?ANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION Case Number

JAMIE WEAVER (et al.) 2012Cv1539

SERVICE COVER SHEET

EEE

Category: : Zone;

Manner: ‘"<' 'I'\‘.Iatﬂ Spé Warrant:

Notes: ;PLAINTIFF NOTICE OF SHERIFF s SALE AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS )

I XVL ALNNOD VIFWNTOD

Name’

mbra County Tax Offlce o

6ESLADTLOZ

Primary PO Bo 3g0 .,_- Aduitin T
Address: Bloomsburg, PA 17815 Charge: . 20767272y  &Luasy
Phone:  570-3895649 DOB: . Relation: f' C'_." e e
Alternata [T T — S pate: L _ /
Address: ? o G9f‘) oo
Phone: Deputy: Mileage:

717-234-4178

Date:

Time:

Mileage:

Deputy:

S18.1 vd ‘D4NGSWOOTE ‘08¢ XOg Od

1.
2.
3.
4.
5.
6.

€102/L0/10 :dX3



Document Receipt

Trans # 45073 Carrier / service:

Ship to: IRS
INTERNAL REVENUE SERVICE

WILLIAM GREEN FEDERAL BUILDING
600 ARCH STREET ROOM 3259

PHILADELPHIA PA 19108

POST

2PM

Tracking #:

Doc Ref #;

12/11/2012

9171924291001000019046
173E02012



Document Receipt

Trans # 45072 Carrier / service:. POQST 2PM 12/11/2012
Ship to; COP
COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA DEPT OF REV SHERIFF SALE
DEPT OF REV SHERIFF SALE Tracking # 9171924291001000019039
DEPARTMENT 281230

Doc Ref #: 173ED2012

HARRISBURG PA 17128



Document Receipt

Trans # 45071 Carrier / service:

Ship to: FAIR
OFFICE OF F.ALR.

DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WELFARE
PO BOX B016

HARRISBURG PA 17105

POST

2PM

Tracking #:

Doc Ref #:

12/11/2012

9171924291001000019022

173ED2012



Document Receipt

Trans # 45070 Carrier / service: POST 2PM 12/11/2012
Ship to: SBA
U.S. Smail Business Administration PHILADELPHIA DISTRICT
OFFICE
PARKVIEW TOWERS Tracking #: 9171924291001000019015

1150 FIRST AVE, 10TH FLR, STE 1001
Doc Ref#: 173ED2012

KING OR PA 19406
PRUSSIA



U.S. BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, AS IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
TRUSTEE FOR THE PI:NNSYLVANIA HOUSING COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
FINANCE AGENCY,

PLAINTIFF CIVIL ACTION LAW
Vs, NO. 2012-CV-1539
ACIA-ED -3
JAMIE L. WEAVER, IN MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

DEFENDANT(S)

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129.1

The Plaintiff in the above action, by its attorneys, Purcell, Krug & Tlaller, sets forth as of the date
the praecipe for the writ of execution was tiled, the following information concerning the real property
located at 212 MAPLE ROAD BERWICK, PA 18603:

1. Name and address of the Owner(s) or Reputed Owner(s):
JAMIE L. WEAVER

212 MAPLE ROAD
BERWICK, PA 18603

2. Name and address of Defendant(s) in the Judgment, if different from that listed. in {H
above: SAME
3. Name and address of every judgment creditor whose judgment is a record licn on the

rcal property to be sold: UNKNOWN

4, Name and address of last recorded holder of every moritgage of record:
PLAINTIFF HEREIN (AND ANY OTHERS AS NOTED BELOW):

3. Narne and address of every other person who has any record lien on the property:
UNKNOWN
6. Name and address of every other person who has any record interest in the property and

whose intercst may be affected by the sale: UNKNOWN

7. Name and address of every other person of whom the Plaintiff has knowledge who has
any interest in the property which may be affected by the sale:

DOMESTIC RELATIONS
Columbia County Courthouse
P.O. Box 380

Bloomsburg, PA 17815



TENANT/OCCUPANT
212 MAPLE ROAD
BERWICK, PA 18603

EUGENE GOULD
212 MAPLE ROAD
BERWICK, PA 18603

(In the preceding information, where addresses could not be reasonably ascertained, the samec is
indicated.)

[ verify that the statements made in this Affidavit are truc and correct to the best of my personal
knowledge, information and belief. 1 undersiand that lalse statements herein are made subjcct to the
penalties of 18 PA C.S. Scction 4904 relating to unsworn falsification to authoriti '

s T
_—"Leon'P. Haller PA 1.D. #15700
// - Purcell, Krug & Haller
' 1719 North Front Street
Harrisburg, PA 17102
(717) 234-4178

DATE: November 30, 2012



U.S. BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, AS IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
TRUSTEE FOR THE PENNSYLVANIA HOUSING COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
FINANCE AGENCY,
PLAINTIFF CIVIL ACTION LAW
VS, NO. 2012-CV-1539
JAMIE L. WEAVER, IN MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
DEFENDANT(S)

NON-MILITARY AFFIDAVIT

COMMONWEAILTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
S8

COUNTY OF DAUPHIN

Personally appeared before me, a Notary Public in and for said Commonweualth and County,
LEON P, HALLER, ESQUIRE who heing duly sworn according 1o law deposes and states that the
Defendant(s)} above named are not in the Mi litary or Naval Service nor are they engaged in any way

which would bring them within the Soldiers and Sailors Relief Act of 1 940, as amended.

Sworn to and subscribed

before me this. 3 day

of_____Q@C/__ZO__ Z@{ : ,//’: >

—_—

-

oiary blic




- SHERIFF'S SALE

By Virtue of a Writ of Execution (Mortgage Foreclosure)
No. 2012Cv153%8

Issued out of the Court of Common Pleas of Columbia County, Pennsylvania and to me directed, | will expose the
following described property at public sale at the Columbia County Courthouse in the Town of Bloomsburg, County
of Columbia, Commonwealth of Pennsyivania on:

WEDNESDAY, MARCH 06, 2013
AT 9:00 O'CLOCK A.M.

All parties in interest and claimants are further notified that a proposed schedule of distribution will be cn file in the
Sheriff's Office no later than thirty (30) days after the date of the sale of any property sold hereunder, and
distribution of the proceeds will be made in accordance with the schedule ten {10) days after said filing, unless
exceptions are filed with the Sheriff's Office prior thereto.

ALL THAT CERTAIN piece of parcal of land lying and keing situate in the Borough of Berwick, County of Columbia and State of
Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to wit:

BEGINNING at an iron pin located on the easterly side of Maple Road and the southwest corner of Lot No. 108; thence in a
southerly direction along the easterly boundary of said Maple Road, 65.04 feet to an iron pin and the northwesterly corner of Lot No.
106; thence in an easterly direction along Lot No. 106, North 58 degrees 25 minutes east, 158.27 feet to an iron pin at the
northeasterly corner of Lot No. 108; thence in a northerly direction, North 30 degrees 24 minutes West a distance of 43 feet to an
iron pin located at the Southeast corner of Lot No. 108; thence in a westerly direction along Lot No. 108, South 66 degrees 23
rminutes west, a distance of 158.54 feet to an iron pin corner, the place of BEGINNING.

BEING Lot No. 107 en plan of Section "B" Park Place Village, Borough of Berwick, surveyed by John X. J. Callahan dated May of
1969.

HAVING THEREON ERECTED a dwelling known as 212 Maple Road, Berwick, PA 18603.

Parcel Number: 04D-03-100-36

BEING THE SAME PREMISES WHICH Andrew R. Was and Tobj H. Feinberg, husband and wife, by deed dated 7/12/03 and
recorded 8/11/03 in Columbia County Deed Instrument No., 2003-10110, granted and conveyed unto Jamie L. Weaver.

UNDER AND SUBJECT to and together with prior grants and reservations of coal, oil, gas, mining rights of way, exceptions,
conditions, restrictions and reservations of record, as the same may appear in this or prior instruments of record.

PROFERTY ADDRESS: 212 MAFLE ROAD, BERWICK, PA 18603
UPI/ TAX PARCEL NUMBER: 04D-03-100-36

Seized and taken into execution to be sold as the property of JAMIE WEAVER, WEAVER / OCCUPANTS in suit of
U.5. BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION.

TERMS OF SALE: MINIMUM PAYMENT AT TIME OF SALE: The greater of ten (10%) percent of the bid price or
costs {opening bid at sale). Minimum payment is to be paid in cash, certified check or cashier's check at time of
sale. REMAINING BALANCE OF BID PRICE: Any remaining amount of the bid price is to be paid within eight (8)
days after the sale in cash, certified check or cashier's check. IMPORTANT NOTICE FOR FAILURE TO PAY BID
PRICE: FAILURE TO PAY THE BID PRICE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THESE TERMS MAY RESULT IN SERIOUS
FINANCIAL CONSEQUENCES TO THE BIDDER. DO NOT BID UNLESS FUNDS ARE AVAILABLE FOR PAYMENT
WITHIN THE PRESCRIBED TIME PERIOD. If the successful bidder failts to pay the bid price as per the above terms,
the Sheriff may elect to either sue the bidder for the balance due without a resale of the property, or to resell the
property at the bidder’s risk and maintain an action agiainst the bidder for breach of contract. In the case of default
ali sums paid by the bidder will be considered forfeited, but will be applied against any damages recoverable. The
defaulting bidder will be responsible for any attorney fees incurred by the sheriff in conneciton with any action
against the bidder in which the bidder is found liable for damages. If proceeds are payable to the Plaintiff, the
proceeds check will be payable to Plaintiff, unless the Columbia County Sheriff's Office receives advance written
notice otherwise, signed by an authorized representation of the plaintiff.

Att for the Plaintiff: .
PURCELL KRUG & HALLER TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN, Sheriff
HARRISBURG, PA 717-234-4178 COLUMBIA COUNTY, Pennsylvania

oot iy Bk She ) Talegend i



REAL ESTATE QUTLINE
ED# /1372

DATE RECEIVED RN

DOCKET AND INDEX /2 /)77

CHECK FOR PROPER INFO.
WRIT OF EXECUTION
COPY OF DESCRIPTION
WHEREABOUTS OF LKA
NON-MILITARY AFFIDAVIT
NOTICES OF SHERIFF SALE
WAIVER OF WATCHMAN
AFFIDAVIT OF LIENS LIST |
CHECK FOR $1,350.00 OR CK# &/ 3%

N

Rk

**IF ANY OF ABOVE IS MISSING DO NOT PROCEED**

SALE DATE e 6, 73 TIME 290
POSTING DATE j’en 20, )3
ADV. DATES FOR NEWSPAPER |° WEEK ~ fel, /%

2"P WEEK by

3*" WEEK 27, I3




LS. BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, AS IN THE COURT OF COMMON PILLEAS
TRUSTEE FOR THE PENNSYLVANILA HOUSING COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
FINANCE AGENCY,

PLAINTIFF CIVIL ACTION LAW

VS. NO. 2012-CV-1539
AUA-ED-1TD

JAMIE L. WEAVER, IN MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

DEFENDANT(S)

WRIT OF EXECUTION
(MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE)
P.R.C.P. 3180 TO 3183 and Rule 3257

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
COUNTY OF COLUMBIA
TO THE SHERIFF OF THE WITHIN COUNTY

To satisty the judgment, intcrest and costs in the above mattct, you are directed to levy upon and
sell the following real estate identified as: 212 MAPLE ROAD BERWICK, PA 18603 as follows:

Amount due pursuant to Judgment $67,792.68

Interest $724.50

Per diem of $8.17

to 2/1/13

[.ate Charges $45.93

($15.31 per month 10 2/1/13)

Escrow Deficit $1,858.52
TOTAL WRIT $70,421.63

PLUS COSTS:

Dated: _\72- 1-12. o B Vi,
PROTHONOTARY
By Kaddoo ¥ g AN
(SEAL) e f
wiviE RN [ LOUIS

Mv Com “ ! sondav in 2016



SHERIFF:

[ am submitting documentation necessary to schedule a Sheriffs sale of real cstatc,

If you require anything further or have any questions as to content or format, please contact the
undersigned.

Thank you.

Maryland Ferretti / mferretti@pkh.com
Purcell, Krug & Haller

1719 North Front Street

Harrisburg, PA 17102

PHONE: (717) 234-4178

Inquirics relating to service should be directed to Mindy Horley.

Inquiries relating to the actual sale should be dirceted to Sharon Dunn.



U.S. BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, AS IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
TRUSTEE FOR THE PENNSYLVANIA HOUSING COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
FINANCE AGENCY,

PLAINTIFF CIVIL ACTION LAW

VS. NO. 20i2-CV-1539
DI -EP-113

JAMIE L. WEAVER, IN MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

DEFENDANT(S)

NOTICE OF SHERJFF'S SALE OF REAL ESTATE
PURSUANT TO
PENNSYLVANIA RULE OF CIVIL PROCEDURE 3129.1

TAKE NOTICE:
That the Sheriff's Sale of Real Property (real estate) will be heid:
DATE:
TIME:
LOCATION: Columbia County Courthouse
35 West Main Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815
THE PROPERTY TO BE SOLD is delineated in detail in a legal description mainly consisting
of a statement of the measured boundaries of the property, together with a brief mention of the buildings
and any other major improvements erected on the land. (SEE DESCRIPTION ATTACHED)
THE LOCATION of your property to be sold is:

212 MAPLE ROAD
BERWICK, PA 18603

THE JUDGMENT under or pursuant to which your property is being sold is docketed in the
within Commonwealth and County to:

No. 2012-CV-1539 JUDGMENT AMOUNT $67,792.68
THE NAMES OF THE OWNERS OR REPUTED OWNERS of this property is:

JAMIE L. WEAVER



A SCHEDULE OF DISTRIBUTION, being a list of the persons and/or governmental or
corporate entities or agencies being cntitled to receive part of the proceeds of the sale reccived and to be
disbursed by the Sheriff (for example, to banks that hold mortgages and municipalities that are
owed taxes) will be filed by the Sheriff of this County thirty (30) days afier the sale and distribution of
the proceeds of sale in accordance with this schedule will, in fact, be made unless someone objects by
{iting exceptions to it within ten (10) days of the date it is filed.

Information about the Schedule of Distribution may be obtained from the Sheriff of the Court of
Common Pleas of the within County at the Courthouse address specified herein,

THIS PAPER IS A NOTICE OF THE TIMFE, AND PLACE OF THE SALE OF YOUR
PROPERTY.

I'T HAS BEEN ISSUED BECAUSE THERE IS A JUDGMENT AGAINST YOU.

IT MAY CAUSE YOUR PROPERTY TO BE HELD, TO BE SOLD OR TAKEN TO PAY
THE JUDGMENT

You may have legal rights to prevent your property from being taken away. A lawyer can advise
you more specifically of these rights. If you wish to exercisc your rights, YOU MUST ACT
PROMPTLY,



YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. GO TO OR
TELEPHONE THE OFFICE SET FORTH BELOW TO FIN D OUT WHERE YOU CAN GET
FREE LEGAL ADVICE:

North Penn Legal Services

168 East 5" Street

Bloomsburg, PA 17815
(570) 784-8760

THE LEGAL RIGHTS YOU MAY HAVE ARE:

1. You may file a petition with the Court of Common Pleas of the within County to open the
Judgment if you have a meritorious defense against the person or company that has entered judgment
against you. You may also file an petition with the same Court if you arc aware of a legal defect in the
obligation or the procedure uscd against you.

2. After the Sheriff's Sale you may file a petition with the Court of Common Pleas of the within
County to set aside the sale for a grossly inadequate price or for other proper cause. This petition
MUST BE FILED BEFORE THE SHERIFF'S DEED IS DELIVERED.

3. A petition or petitions raising the legal issues or rights mentioned in the preceding paragraphs
must be presented to the Court of Common Pleas of the within County. The petition must be served on
the attorney for the creditor or on the creditor before presentation to the court and a proposed order or
rule must be attached to the petition.

If a specific return date is desired, such date must be obtained from the Court Administrator's
Office - Civil Division, of the within County Courthouse, before a presentation of the petition to the
Court.

PURCELL, KRUG & HALLER
Attorneys for Plaintifl

1719 North Front Street
Harrisburg, PA 17102

(717) 234-4178



ALL THAT CERTAIN piece of parcel of Jand lying and being situate in the Borough of Berwick,
County of Columbia and State of Peansylvania, bounded and described as follows, to wit:

BEGINNING at an iron pin located on the easterly side of Maple Road and the southwest corner of Lot
No. 108; thence in a southerly direction along the easterly boundary of said Maple Road, 65.04 feet to
an iron pin and the northwesterly comer of Lot No. 106; thence in an easterly direction alon g Lot No.
106, North 58 degrees 25 minutes east, 158.27 feet to an iron pin at the northeasterly corner of Lot No.
106; thence in a northerly direction, North 30 degrees 24 minutes West a distance of 43 feet to an iron
pin located at the Southeast corner of Lot No. 108; thence in a westerly direction alon g Lot No. 108,
South 66 degrees 23 minutes west, a distance of 158.54 feet to an iron pin corner, the place of
BEGINNING,

BEING Lot No. 107 on plan of Scction “B* Park Place Village, Borough of Berwick, surveyed by John
X. }. Callaban dated May of 1969,

HAVING THEREON ERECTED a dwelling known as 212 Maple Road, Berwick, PA 18603.

Parcel Number: 04D-03-100-36

BEING THE SAME PREMISES WHICH Andrew R, Was and Tobi H. Feinberg, husband and wife, by
deed dated 7/12/03 and recorded 8/11/03 in Columbia County Deed Instrument No. 2003-101 10,
granted and conveyed unto Jamie L. Weaver.

UNDER AND SUBJECT to and together with prior grants and reservations of coal, oil, gas, mining

rights of way, exceptions, conditions, restrictions and rescrvations of record, as the same may appear in
this or prior instruments of record.



ALL THAT CERTAIN piece of parcel of iand lying and being situate in the Borough of Berwick,
County of Columbia and State of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, Lo wit;

BEGINNING at an iron pin located on the easterly side of Maple Road and the southwest corner of Lot
No. 108; thence in a southerly direction along the easterly boundary of said Mapie Road, 65.04 feet to
an iron pin and the northwesterly comer of Lot No. 106; thence in an easterly direction along Lot No.
106, North 58 degrees 25 minutes east, 158.27 feet o an iron pin at the northeasterly corner of Lot No.
106; thence in a northerly direction, North 30 degrees 24 minutes West a distance of 43 feet to an jron
pin located at the Southeast corner of Lot No. 108; thence in a westerly direction along Lot No. 108,

South 66 degrees 23 minutes west, a distance of 158.54 feet to an iron pin corner, the place of
BEGINNING,

BEING Lot No. 107 on plan of Section “B” Park Place Village, Borough of Berwick, surveyed by John
X. J. Callahan dated May of 1969,

HAVING THEREON ERECTED a dwelling known as 212 Maple Road, Berwick, PA 18603.

Parcel Number: 04D-03-100-36

BEING THE SAME PREMISES WHICH Andrew R. Was and Tobi H. Feinberg, husband and wife, by
deed dated 7/12/03 and recorded 8/11/03 in Columbia County Deed Instrument No. 2003-101 10,
granted and conveyed unto Jamie L. Weaver.

UNDER AND SUBJECT to and together with prior grants and reservations of coal, oil, gas, mining

rights of way, exceptions, conditions, restrictions and reservalions of rccord, as the same may appear in
this or prior instruments of record.



SHORT LEGAL FOR ADVERTISING:

ALL THAT CERTAIN picce of parcel of land lying and being situate in the Borough of Berwick,
County of Columbia and State of Pennsylvania, being Lot No. 107 on plan of Section “B” Park Place
Village, Borough of Berwick, surveyed by John X, 1. Callahan dated May of 1969, and having thercon
crected a dwelling house known as 212 MAPLE ROAD, BERWICK, PA 18603.

Parcel Number: 04D-03-100-36
Reference Columbia County Deed Instrument No. 2003-10110.



TO THE SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY:

There will be placed in your hands for service a Writ of Execution in Mortgage Foreclosure
styled as follows:

Plaintitt U.S. BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, AS TRUSTEE FOR THE
PENNSYLVANIA HOUSING FINANCE AGENCY

VS.

Defendant(s): JAMIE L. WEAVER

Filed to No. 2012-CV-1539
ACIA -ED VA
INSTRUCTIONS

This is real estatc exccution. The property is located at:

212 MAPLE ROAD BERWICK, PA 18603

(A more complete Icgal description accompanies these documents.)
The partics to be served PERSONALLY and their addresses are as [ollows:

JAMIE L. WEAVER, 212 MAPLE ROAD BERWICK, PA 18603

WAIVER OF WATCHMAN AND INSURANCE

Any Deputy Sheriff levying upon or attaching any property under which writ may lcave same
without a watchman, in custody of whoever is found in possession, after notifying such person of such
levy or attachment, without liability on the part of such deputy or the sheriff to any Plaintiff herein for
any loss. destruction or removal of any such property before Sheriff's Sale thercof.

NOW, November 30, 2012 the Sheriff is hereby released from all liabi]it}W@@t the
property described in the above exccution by insurance. which insurance 1%@6\&#&1

-eon P. Haller
... Attorney for Plaintiff
PALD. #15700




TO THE SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY:

REQUEST FOR SERVICE

DATE: November 30, 2012

FROM:

l.eon P. Haller, Esquire
Purcell, Krug & Haller
1719 North Front Street
Harrisburg, PA 17102
(717) 234-4178

CASE CAPTION:

U.S. BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIA TION, AS TRUSTEE FOR THE PENNSYLVANIA HOUSING
FINANCE AGENCY

VS.
JAMIE L. WEAVER

PAPER: WRIT OF EXECUTION IN MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
No.2012-CV-1539 0y 3 - £ - 0%

SERVICE TO BE MADE ON DEFENDANT: JAMIE .. WEAVER

ADDRESS FOR "PERSONAL SERVICE':

JAMIE L. WEAVER at:
212 MAPLE ROAD BERWICK, PA 18603

Requested by
Leon P. Haller, Esquire
Attorney for Plaintiff
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